
 
 

Resolution authorizing the amendment of contracts with Columbus Area 
Inc. and Center of Vocational Alternatives for provision of reentry 
services supported through the ARRA JAG program (OHS&JP   $39,589) 
 
 WHEREAS, the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services has awarded to 
Franklin County an ARRA Justice Assistance Grant (ARRA JAG) in the amount of 
$720,000 for the provision of reentry services intended to reduce recidivism, 
increase public safety and improve reintegration and reentry outcomes of ex-
offenders; and  
  
 WHEREAS, resolution number 687-10 approved on September 7, 2010 
authorized contracts with Columbus Area Inc. in the amount of $192,000 and 
Center of Vocational Alternatives in the amount of $30,000 for the provision of 
case management and job readiness training respectively; and 
  

WHEREAS, the Franklin County Office of Homeland Security & Justice 
Programs (OHS&JP) wishes to amend the contract with Columbus Area Inc. to 
provide for a no cost extension of contract services through April 1, 2012; and 

 
WHEREAS, the OHS&JP wishes to amend the contract with the Center of 

Vocational Alternatives to provide for an extension of contract services through 
April 1, 2012, a modification of the scope of work and an increase of the contract 
in the amount of $39,589; and  
 

WHEREAS, the Franklin County Purchasing Department and Office of 
Homeland Security & Justice Programs recommend the contract amendments to 
ensure completion of deliverables as determined through the ARRA JAG grant 
program and the Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney has reviewed the contract 
amendments and found them to be acceptable as to form. 

 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN 
COUNTY, OHIO: 
 

That the attached amended contracts for services and purchase order 
detailed on the accompanying Purchase Order Proof List to support the 
contract increase to the Center of Vocational Alternatives are hereby 
approved with compensation not to exceed the listed amounts: 
 
     Original   Revised         PO 
      Contract:  Contract:     Amount: 

Columbus Area Inc.   $192,000  $192,000  NA 
Center of Vocational Alternatives $  30,000    $69,589     $39,589 
   Total    $222,000  $261,589  
 
Prepared by:  Melissa Pierson 
 

cc: OHS&JP  
 Fr Co Purchasing 
 COVA 
 Columbus Area Inc. 

Resolution No. 0686-11 September 27, 2011

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS


	0686-11 (Signature Page).pdf
	Columbus Area Inc and COVA 9_27_11.PDF
	0686-11 (Columbus Area Inc. Contract).pdf
	0686-11 (COVA Contract).pdf
	PO for Columbus Area - Increase 9.27.11.pdf

